Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA0000084
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Public Address and General Alarm System
with type designation(s)
MPA 1600
Issued to
Jotron A.S.
TJODALYNG, Norway
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske
Veritas' Offshore Standards
IMO MSC Circ 808
LSA Code VII 7.2
IMO A.1021(26) Code on alerts and indicators (2009)
General requirements for electromagnetic compatibility for all electrical and electronic ship's
equipment (IMO Res. A.813(19))
Application :
See page 2.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.

Issued at Høvik  on 2017-06-30
This Certificate is valid until 2022-06-29.
DNV GL local station: Sandefjord
Approval Engineer: Rolf Heger
for DNV GL
Jan Tore Grimsrud
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-003245-5
Certificate No: TAA0000084
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Public Address and General Alarm System, comprises the following modules 1):
Module Article no Location
Main Control Unit MPA 1600 Protected
Amplifier (options) PA-6312, PA-9312 Protected
PA-6324, PA-9324 Protected
PA-6336, PA-9336 Protected
1670 Protected
1671 Protected
PA Panel 1601 Protected
Alarm (GA) Panel 1603 Protected
Table Acess Unit 1605 Protected
19” Acess Unit 1606 Protected
Power Supply Units DICS6100-110/230VAC & 24VDC Protected
Racks Rittal EL (15U Wall Cabinet) or Protected
Rittal TS8 (42HE Equipment Rack) Protected
1) Actual configuration may vary based on requirements for individual installations. Only modules listed in
certificate are approved for installation.
Software modules :
 MPA Firmware: 2.x.x
 Kernel: 2.x.x-vrs1-mpa2.x
 Ramdisk: ramdisk-mpa-3.x
 Application: Pampas server v.6.x.x
 MPA Access Panel Firmware: 3.x.x
Application/Limitation
 The MPA 1600 may be used in cargo ships, passenger vessels, high-speed & light craft and mobile
offshore units for compliance with the following codes/rules/regulations:
- SOLAS
- HSC Code
- MODU Code
- DNV GL Statutory Interpretations, DNVGL-SI-0364, July 2015.
 When used for PA on passenger vessel or integrated PA and GA on any vessel, the system shall be
duplicated. When used for passenger vessels the duplicated parts of the system are to be installed in